

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014**

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta and Ms. Payal Gupta,
Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Saryal, Adv. for
R-2 to 4.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **24.05.2016**

I.A.No. 6608/2016 filed by the petitioner seeking re-service of respondent no. 7

I have perused the record, which shows that for the summons issued to him for 28.04.2015, report of the speed post envelope dated 25.03.2015 is of 'refusal' which is deemed service.

The application does not require any further orders stands disposed of.

**AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 24, 2016/nk