

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014**
HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Lalit Gupta with Mr. Gaurav
Laxmia, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma with Mr.
Abha Sharma, Advs. for R-2 to 4

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **27.09.2016**

IA No. 22943/2015 u/O XIII Rule 10 r/w section 151 CPC moved by petitioner for summoning of records of Test. Case No. 42/2014 alongwith “Will” dated 07.09.2004 allegedly executed by Ms. Surinder Kaur Sodhi which has been placed in sealed cover by the Hon’ble Court

At the request of learned counsel for petitioner, the captioned application is treated as u/O XVI Rule 1 r/w section 151 CPC.

Learned counsel for respondent nos. 2 to 4 has admitted that copy of the captioned application has already been received but has sought adjournment for filing reply on the ground that he has been recently engaged and undertakes to file his vakalatnama shortly.

Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks with advance copy

Contd....2

thereof be supplied to opposite side, who may file rejoinder thereto within one week.

Renotify for completion of pleadings and arguments on this IA, on 10.11.2016. The date is given at the convenience of learned counsels for both the parties.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 27, 2016/cd