

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014**
HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI Petitioner
Through **Mr. Lalit Gupta & Mr. Sahil Chopra,**
Adv.

versus
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondent
Through **Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv. for**
R-1
Mr. V. P. Sharma & Ms. Amrik Kaur
Obero, Adv. for R-2 to 4

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% 10.11.2016
IA No.22943/2015 under Order XIII Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC
moved by petitioner for summoning of records of Test Case
No.42/2014 alongwith 'Will' dated 07.09.2014 allegedly executed
by Ms. Surinder Kaur Sodhi placed in sealed cover by the
Hon'ble Court

As per office note, reply was returned under objection being beyond time. No justifiable ground for further adjournment to bring said reply on record is made out.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on this IA on 11.11.2016 at 3.00 p.m.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 10, 2016/ab