



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014**

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Lalit Gupta with Mr. Siddharth
Arora Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

CORAM:

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

15.02.2017

**IA No. 2039/2017 u/s 151 CPC moved by petitioner for
expeditious conclusion of evidence of PW1 Mr. Ashok Kumar
aged 75 years**

Learned counsel for petitioner has submitted that the matter is
listed before learned Local Commissioner for recording of evidence
of PW1 on 23.02.2017.

At his request, put up the captioned application before Hon'ble
Court on 17.02.2017, for further directions.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 15, 2017/cd