



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014**

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI Petitioner

Through Mr. Lalit Gupta, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondent

Through Ms. Rekha, proxy cl. for D-2 to 4

CORAM:

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **20.03.2017**

IA No.3535/2017 u/O XVI R6 r/w Section 151CPC moved by respondent no.2 to 4 for direction to the Registrar of Companies to produce the entire records of company namely M/s GSC Industires Pvt. Ltd. before learned Local Commissioner on 22.03.2017 at 2.30 p.m. in Chamber No.31, Old Lawyers Chamber Block, Delhi High Court, New Delhi

Learned counsel for applicant has submitted that the said documents are required for the purpose of cross-examination of PW1. Leaned counsel for petitioner has no objection to the application.

In view of same and in view of reasons mentioned in the captioned IA, same is allowed and records to be summoned on filing of PF before learned Local Commissioner on the aforesaid date, time and place. Diet money shall be paid at spot. Dasti as desired. IA stands disposed of.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 20, 2017/ab