

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014**
HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta and Mr. Siddharth
Arora, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
04.07.2017

I.A.No. 7233/2017 under Order VII Rule 14 r/w Section 151 CPC moved
on behalf of petitioner for placing on record documents

In view of the submissions made by the counsel for the petitioner, the documents sought to be filed as mentioned in para no. 8 of the application may be filed with the Registry.

Issue notice of this IA to the respondents through counsel on filing of PF, returnable for **10th August, 2017**. Steps to be taken within a week.

Reply be filed within four weeks.

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 04, 2017/nk