

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 38/2014
 HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Lalit Gupta, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Manish K. Saryal, Adv. for R-2 to
 4

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
 10.08.2017

I.A.No. 7233/2017 under Order 7 Rule 14 r/w Order 18 Rule 4 & Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of petitioner to place on record certain additional documents

After some arguments, counsel for the contesting respondents no. 2 to 4 states that he has no objection, if the application is allowed. However, it is stated by him that since the application is being moved at the stage of petitioner's evidence, therefore, the application ought to be allowed subject to cost.

The application is accordingly allowed subject to cost of Rs. 3500/- payable to the contesting respondents no. 2 to 4.

IA stands disposed of.

TEST.CAS. 38/2014

Re-notify the matter for **06th September, 2017**, the date already fixed.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 10, 2017/nk