

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 38/2014

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta and Mr. Karan
Rajpurohit, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Saryal, Adv. for
R-2 to 4.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

06.09.2017

It is stated by counsels appearing for the parties that the evidence of PW1 concluded before learned Local Commissioner on 28.08.2017.

Proceedings dated 28.08.2017 recorded before the learned Local Commissioner are on record.

Let the affidavits of remaining petitioner's witnesses be filed in terms of order dated 25.05.2017.

Counsel for the petitioner states that he shall deposit the cost of Rs. 20,000/- imposed vide order dated 17.02.2017 with Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee within one week. Be deposited as prayed.

Re-notify the matter for remaining petitioner's evidence on **23rd November, 2017** subject to further directions of Hon'ble Court on 16.10.2017, the date already fixed.

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 06, 2017/nk