



\$~22

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

TEST.CAS. 38/2014

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Lalit Gupta and Mr. Siddharth
Arora, Advocates

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through None

File has been received by transfer from the court of Ms. Deepali
Sharma, JR (Judicial)

CORAM:

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

25.09.2017

**IA No. 11266/2017 (under Order VII Rule 14 CPC filed by
petitioner)**

Notice of the IA be issued to respondents through counsel on
filing of PF for 24th October, 2017. Dasti prayed for, allowed.

**RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR**

SEPTEMBER 25, 2017

ms