

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 38/2014

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi and Ms.
Susha Uni and Mr. Manish Sarial,
Advocates for R-2 to 4.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

%

ORDER
23.11.2017

TEST.CAS. 38/2014

It is stated by counsel for the petitioner that affidavit of evidence of petitioner's witness has been filed vide diary no. 450896 on 25.09.2017. Same is returned under objection.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take requisite steps and have the same placed on record.

Counsel for respondent no.2 to 4 states that copy of the affidavit of evidence has not been received by it. Be supplied within two days against proper receipt.

I.A.No. 11266/2017 under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC filed n behalf of petitioner

It is stated by counsel for the petitioner that since the petitioner was not available therefore he could not get the affidavit signed by the petitioner. He requests for some time to file rejoinder.

Let the rejoinder be filed within one week with advance copy.

Re-notify the matter for consideration on the IA on **12th January, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 23, 2017/nk