

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 38/2014
HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta & Mr. Siddharth
Arora, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma, Ms. Amrit
Kaur Oberoi & Mr. Manish Kr.
Saryal, Advocates for R-2 to 4.

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
12.01.2018

I.A.No. 11266/2017 under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC

Arguments heard.

List the matter for orders on **30th January, 2018.**

Cost of Rs. 3500/- dated – directed to be paid by the petitioner to respondent no. 2 to 4 not accepted by counsel for respondent no. 2 to 4.

The counsel for petitioner is accordingly directed to deposit the same with Prime Minister Relief Fund.

I.A.No. 509/2018

Counsel appearing for respondent no.2 to 4 accepts the notice and requests for some time to file reply. Be filed within two weeks with advance copy.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings qua this IA on **30th January, 2018.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 12, 2018/nk