

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014**

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Lalit Gupta, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Siddharth Bhardwaj, proxy
counsel for Ms.Amrit Kaur Oberoi,
Adv.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

15.02.2018

**I.A.No. 2162/2018 under Order 7 Rule 14 r/w Order 18 Rule 4 CPC for
placing on record additional documents**

Registry is directed to place the documents, which are sought to be placed on record and are filed vide diary no. 41480 on 09.02.2018.

Re-notify this application for consideration on **23rd February, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 15, 2018/nk