

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014**

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi & Mr.
Manish Sherial, Advocates for R-2 to
4.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

%

ORDER
23.02.2018

TEST.CAS. 38/2014

Counsel for the petitioner states that cheque of Rs. 15000/- shall be handed over to counsel for respondent no.2 to 4 in the name of respondent no.2 as instructed by counsel for respondent no.2 to 4, during the course of the day.

I.A.No. 2162/2018 under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC filed by the petitioner

Counsel appearing for respondent no.2 to 4 accepts the notice of the above IA.

Arguments heard.

Re-notify the matter for orders on the above IA on **13th March, 2018**,
the date already fixed.

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 23, 2018/nk