

\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014**
HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Lalit Gupta, Advocate for R-2.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through Mr.Manish Kumar Saryal &
Ms.Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Advocates for
R2 to 4.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **23.03.2018**

File received from the court of Ms.Deepali Sharma, Learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).

List the matter for purpose already fixed on 06.4.18.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 23, 2018/gk