



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014**
HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Lalit Gupta and Mr.Siddharth,
Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through Mr.Ved Prakash Sharma and
Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv. for
objector

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **10.05.2018**

IA No.6449/2018

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

OA No.50/2018

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the defendant accepts notice and seeks time to file reply. Be filed within three weeks from today with an advance copy to learned counsel for the applicant. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 16th July, 2018.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

MAY 10, 2018

VLD