

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 38/2014
HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta & Mr. Siddharth
Arora, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi & Mr.
Manish Kr. Saryal, Advs. for R-2 to
4.

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **14.05.2018**

The matter is listed for remaining admission/denial of documents.

Counsel appearing for the petitioner has stated that respondents no.2 to 4 have not admitted and denied the documents filed on 08.05.2015, 17.07.2015, 16.12.2015, 29.08.2016 & 19.12.2016.

It is stated by counsels appearing for respondents no.2 to 4 that the said documents have not been admitted and denied as they were filed without taking leave of the court.

It is pointed out that the issues were in the present matter framed on 16.01.2017 and the said documents were filed prior to framing of issues.

In these circumstances, the abovesaid documents are taken on record.

Counsel for respondents no.2 to 4 is directed to file the affidavit of admission/denial in respect of documents filed on the abovesaid dates within two weeks.

Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents on **06th July, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 14, 2018/tp