



\$~3 & 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

3

+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014, I.As. 11266/2017, 2748/2018 & O.A. 50/2018**

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta, Advocate.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Saryal and Ms.
Amrit Kaur Oberio, Advocates for R-
2.

AND

36

+ **TEST.CAS. 42/2014**

AMITA GANDOAK Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Saryal and Ms.
Amrit Kaur Oberio, Advocates

versus

STATE & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **16.07.2018**

Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Judge-in-Charge (Original Side), list
before another Bench on 8th August, 2018.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JULY 16, 2018/dk