



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014**

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person with Mr. Lalit Gkupta, Mr. Siddharth Arora & Mr. Piyusha Sharma, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. S.K. Tripathi, Adv. for R-1
Mr. Ved Prakash & Mr. Manish K. Saryal, Advocates

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 18.09.2018

Affidavits of admission/denial of the documents already stated to be filed by the parties.

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that inadvertently, the aforesaid affidavits of admission/denial of the documents could not be prepared in accordance with amended rules and they may be permitted to file the fresh affidavits of admission/denial of the documents within four weeks as the documents are voluminous. Heard. Request is allowed. Same be filed within four weeks with direction to supply the advance copy of the



same to each other.

Evidence by way of affidavit of the petitioner stated to be returned under objection.

It is submitted by counsel for the petitioner that he will file the same after removing the objections within a week. Copy already stated to be supplied. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time for filing the evidence by way of affidavit of the remaining witnesses. Heard. Request is allowed. Evidence by way of affidavit of the remaining witnesses be filed within four weeks with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for admission/denial of the documents on **06th December, 2018.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 18, 2018/nk