



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014**
HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person with Mr. Lalit
Gupta & Mr. Siddharth Arora,
Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Shashank Tiwari and Mr.
Rishabh, Advocates for R-1/GNCTD.
Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Ms. Susha
Uni & Ms. Abha Sharma, Advocates
for R-2 to 4
Mr. Jagjit Singh and Mr. Preet Singh,
Advocates for R-5 & 6.

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

%

ORDER
06.12.2018

TEST.CAS. 38/2014

Affidavit of admission/denial of the documents already stated to be
filed by the petitioner and respondent no.2 to 4.

In terms of the affidavit of admission/denial of the documents, the
petitioner has admitted 5 documents. The same are Ex. D-1 to Ex. D-5.



It is submitted by counsel for the respondent no.2 to 4 that inadvertently, aforesaid affidavit of admission/denial of the documents filed on behalf of the respondent no.2 to 4 could not be prepared properly and some of the documents are not mentioned in the same and in view of the same, further time be granted for filing fresh/proper affidavit of admission/denial of the documents.

Counsel for the respondent no.5 & 6 also seeks time for filing affidavit of admission/denial of the documents. Heard. Not opposed. The respondent no. 2 to 6 are directed to file their affidavits of admission/denial of the documents as per rules before the next date of hearing with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

I.A.No. 16507/2018 under Section 151 CPC for appropriate directions regarding conversion of shares filed on behalf of the petitioner and

I.A.No. 16506/2018 under Section 151 CPC for appropriate directions regarding conversion of shares filed on behalf of the respondent no.6.

It is submitted by counsel for the petitioner and counsel for the respondent no.6 that the aforesaid applications be placed before the Hon'ble Court as the same are urgent in nature and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court in this regard.

Accordingly, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **13th December, 2018.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 06, 2018/nk