



\$~O-14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014**

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shankar Vaidialingam with
Mr. Lalit Gupta & Mr. Shivain
Vaidialingam, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma &
Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberai with
Ms. Abha Sharma & Mr. Manish Sheriyal,
Ms. Shusha Uni, Advs. for R-2, 3 & 4.
Mr. Jagjit Singh with
Mr. Vipin Chaudhary, Advs. for R-5 & 6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

05.07.2019

IA No.2163/2019 in TEST.CAS. 38/2014

By this application, the petitioner seeks appropriate orders for dispensing with the proof of the documents filed by the petitioner qua respondent nos. 2 to 4 and also orders declaring that the documents filed by the petitioner are deemed to be admitted. A perusal of the Chapter II (3), (24) and (51) of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 would show that power to adjudicate this application is with the learned Joint Registrar.

List before the Joint Registrar for disposal on 31st July, 2019.

IA No.6623/2019 in TEST.CAS. 38/2014

This application shall be heard after disposal of the afore-noted



application.

JULY 05, 2019
ak

JAYANT NATH, J