

\$~7

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ TEST.CAS. 38/2014

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shankar Vaidiaalingam, Mr. Lalit
Gupta & Mr. Sidhartyh Arora,
Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma, Ms. Amrit
Kaur Oberoi & Mr. Manish Sheryal,
Advocates for R-2, 3 & 4

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

16.09.2019

**I.A.No.10305/2019 under Order 16 Rule 1 (3) r/w Section 151
CPC filed on behalf of the petitioner for seeking to additionally
examine witnesses other than those previously mentioned in the
list of witnesses dated 13/02/2017 and**

**I.A.No.10304/2019 under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the
respondent no.2 to 4 seeking condonation of delay in filing the list
of witnesses**

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that the aforesaid
applications be taken up for consideration on the next date of hearing.

I.A.No. 2163/2019 under Order 11 Rule 4 (3) & (7) CPC as amended by The Commercial Courts, Commercial Division and Commercial Appellate Division of High Courts Act, 2015 r/w Order 12 Rule 2A and Section 151 CPC for dispensing with the proof of the documents filed by the petitioner herein qua respondent no.2 to 4, and declaring the documents filed by the petitioner herein deemed to be admitted qua respondent no.2 to 4 and further appropriate order(s)

Part arguments heard on the aforesaid application.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for clarifications/remaining arguments on the aforesaid application on 27th September, 2019.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 16, 2019/nk