



\$~23 & 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014, I.A. 11266/2017, I.A. 2748/2018,**
I.A. 6623/2019

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta & Mr.Siddharth
Arora, Advocate alongwith
Petitioner in Person.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberai &
Mr.Manish Kumar Saryal,
Advocates for R-2 to R-4.

+ **TEST.CAS. 42/2014, I.A. 9079/2019**

AMITA GANDOAK

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberai &
Mr.Manish Kumar Saryal,
Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta & Mr.Siddharth
Arora, Advocate alongwith R-2 in
Person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

01.11.2019

I.A. 10304/2019 (Condonation of delay on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 4 in filing list of witnesses) in TEST. CAS. 38/2014

1. Issue notice. Mr. Lalit Gupta, learned counsel for the plaintiff, accepts notice.



2. Reply to this application be filed within eight weeks. Rejoinder thereto, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

3. List on 19.03.2020.

I.A. 10305/2019(Application under Order XVI Rule 1(3) of CPC on behalf of the petitioner for seeking to examine additional witnesses) in TEST. CAS. 38/2014

1. Issue notice. Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberai, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

2. Reply to this application be filed within eight weeks. Rejoinder thereto, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

3. List on 19.03.2020.

I.A. 15209/2019(Application on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 4 for transmission of shares held by testatrix) & I.A. 15212/2019 in TEST. CAS. 38/2014

1. Issue notice. Mr. Lalit Gupta, learned counsel for the plaintiff, accepts notice.

2. Reply to this application be filed within eight weeks. Rejoinder thereto, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

3. List on 19.03.2020.

TEST.CAS. 38/2014, I.A. 11266/2017, I.A. 2748/2018, I.A. 6623/2019 TEST.CAS. 42/2014, I.A. 9079/2019

1. List before Joint Registrar for completion of admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits on 19.11.2019.

2. List before the Court on 19.03.2020.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

NOVEMBER 01, 2019/ 'pv'/s