



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 38/2014

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shankar Vaidialingam,
Advocate with Mr. S.
Viadialingam, Mr. Himank Ahuja,
Mr. Siddharth Arora, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma,
Advocate with Ms. Amrit Kaur
Oberoi, Mr. Manish Saryal,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

26.11.2019

O.A. 144/2019

1. Issue notice. Learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.2 to 4. Reply to this appeal may be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.
2. List on 07.02.2020.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2019

j's