



\$~62 & 63 (connected)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 38/2014, I.A. No.11266/2017 (u/O-VII R-14 of CPC), I.A. No.2748/2018 (of the respondents no.2 to 4 for condonation of delay in filing reply to I.A. 509/2018), O.A. 144/2019, I.A. No.6623/2019 (u/O-XVIII R-4 of CPC), I.A. No.10304/2019 (of the respondents no.2 to 4 for condonation of delay of 30 months in filing list of witnesses), I.A. No.10305/2019 (u/O-XVI R-1(3) of CPC), I.A. No.15209/2019 (for directions), I.A. No.15212/2019 (of the respondents no.2 to 4 u/O-XVIII R-1 of CPC), I.A. No.2684/2020 (for condonation of delay of 49 days in filing reply in I.A. 15212/2019), I.A. No.2685/2020 (of the respondents no.2 to 4 for condonation of delay of 19 days in filing reply to I.A. 10305/2019) & I.A. No.3619/2020 (for directions)

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi with Mr. Manish Saryal, Advocates for R-2 to R-4.

+ TEST.CAS. 42/2014 & I.A. No.9079/2019 (u/S 151 of CPC)

AMITA GANDOAK

..... Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi with Mr. Manish Saryal, Advocates for R-2 to R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL



ORDER
20.04.2022

%

Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Judge In-Charge (Original Side),
list before another Bench on 2nd May, 2022.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

APRIL 20, 2022
at