



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 38/2014 & I.A. 11266/2017, I.A. 2748/2018, O.A. 144/2019, I.A. 6623/2019, I.A. 10304/2019, I.A. 10305/2019, I.A. 15209/2019, I.A. 15212/2019, I.A. 2684-85/2020 & I.A. 3619/2020

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Asija, Advocate

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberai with Ms. Abha Sharma and Mr. Manish Sargal, Advocates for R-2 to 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

02.05.2022

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 25.07.2022.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 2, 2022

'rs'