



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014**  
**HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI**

.....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr. Siddharth Arora  
& Mr. Priyansh Jain, Advs.

versus

**GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS**

.....Respondent  
Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR**  
**GARG (DHJS)**

% **ORDER**  
**01.08.2022**

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the present matter for further proceedings  
on **24<sup>th</sup> August, 2022**

**READER TO**  
**SH.DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**AUGUST 1, 2022**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)