



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014**

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHIPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Lalit Gupta, Adv.**

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondent

Through: **None for R-1.**

**Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi with Mr.
Manish Kumar Saryal, Adv. for
R-2 to 4.**

None for R-5 & 6.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

10.11.2022

%

I.A. No.11266/2017 (u/O-VII R-14 of CPC),

**I.A. No.2748/2018 (of the respondents no.2 to 4 for
condonation of delay in filing reply to I.A. 509/2018),**

I.A. No.6623/2019 (u/O-XVIII R-4 of CPC),

**I.A. No.10304/2019 (of the respondents no.2 to 4 for
condonation of delay of 30 months in filing list of
witnesses),**

I.A. No.10305/2019 (u/O-XVI R-1(3) of CPC),

I.A. No.15209/2019 (for directions),

**I.A. No.15212/2019 (of the respondents no.2 to 4 u/O-
XVIII R-1 of CPC),**

**I.A. No.2684/2020 (for condonation of delay of 49 days in
filing reply in I.A. 15212/2019),**

**I.A. No.2685/2020 (of the respondents no.2 to 4 for
condonation of delay of 19 days in filing reply to I.A.
10305/2019) &**

I.A. No.3619/2020 (for directions)



1. It is submitted that the mentioned IAs are coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 19.12.2022.

TEST.CAS. 38/2014

1. The matter is listed before undersigned in terms of order dated 25.07.2022 passed by the Hon'ble Court.
2. At joint request, re-notify the matter for preparation of Joint Document Schedule on **02nd December, 2022 at 12.30 p.m.** Physical file be summoned on next date of hearing.

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 10, 2022/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any