



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014**

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Shankar Vaidialingam,
Mr.Shivain Vaidialingam, Mr.Lalit
Gupta, Mr.Rajat, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Ved Prakash Sharma, Ms.Amrit
Kaur Oberoi, Mr.Manish Sargal,
Advs. for R-2 to 4.
Mr.Jagjit Singh, Mr.Preet Singh,
Ms.Kalyani Arora, Mr.Arjun
Wadhwa, Advs. for R-5-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **19.12.2022**

1. The learned counsel for the respondent nos.5 and 6 submits that he has filed the affidavit of admission/denial of documents of the respondent nos.5 and 6. He submits that, however, on 12.12.2022, at the time of preparation of the Joint Document Schedule, the affidavit was not taken into consideration as the same had not come on record.
2. One last and final opportunity is granted to the respondent nos.5 and 6 for participating in the preparation of the draft Joint Document Schedule. The delay in filing of the affidavit of admission/denial of documents shall, however, be treated as condoned. It is, however, made clear that in case the affidavit of admission/denial of document of the respondent nos.5 and 6 is not brought on record before the next date of



hearing before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial), the opportunity of the respondent nos.5 and 6 shall stand closed. It is further clarified that this exercise shall not reopen the Joint Document Schedule, which has already been agreed upon by the petitioner and the respondent nos.2 to 4.

3. List before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for carrying out the above exercise on 11th January, 2023. The learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) shall ensure that the Joint Document Schedule is finally prepared on that day. No adjournment shall be granted to the respondent nos.5 and 6 for marking their stand on the document.

I.As. 11266/2017, 2748/2018, 6623/2019, 10304/2019, 10305/2019, 15209/2019, 15212/2019, 2684/2020, 2685/2020, 3619/2020

4. List all the pending applications for hearing on 8th February, 2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

**DECEMBER 19, 2022
RN**