



\$~24

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ TEST.CAS. 38/2014

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr. Priyansh Jain
& Mr. Rajat Asija, Advs. (Mob.
No. 9810355699).

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: None for R-1.

Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi with Mr.
Manish Saryal, Advs. for R-2 to 4
(Mob. No. 9899347678).

Mr. Jagjit Singh, Mr. Preet Singh,
Mr. Arjun Wadhwa & Ms. Kalyani
Arora, Advs. for R-5 & 6 (Mobile
No. 9810034684).

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

ORDER

11.01.2023

%

I.A. No.11266/2017 (u/O-VII R-14 of CPC),

**I.A. No.2748/2018 (of the respondents no.2 to 4 for
condonation of delay in filing reply to I.A. 509/2018),**

I.A. No.6623/2019 (u/O-XVIII R-4 of CPC),

**I.A. No.10304/2019 (of the respondents no.2 to 4 for
condonation of delay of 30 months in filing list of
witnesses),**

I.A. No.10305/2019 (u/O-XVI R-1(3) of CPC),

I.A. No.15209/2019 (for directions),

**I.A. No.15212/2019 (of the respondents no.2 to 4 u/O-
XVIII R-1 of CPC),**

**I.A. No.2684/2020 (for condonation of delay of 49 days in
filing reply in I.A. 15212/2019),**



I.A. No.2685/2020 (of the respondents no.2 to 4 for condonation of delay of 19 days in filing reply to I.A. 10305/2019) &

I.A. No.3619/2020 (for directions)

1. It is submitted that the captioned IAs are coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 08.02.2023.

TEST.CAS. 38/2014

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 08.02.2023.
2. Order dated 19.12.2022 passed by the Hon'ble Court has been perused.
3. As per office noting for 19.12.2022, separate affidavits of admission/ denial of documents were e-filed on behalf of defendants no.5 and 6 vide diary no.2037387/2022.
4. Ld. Counsel for defendants no.5 and 6 is directed to file hard copies of their affidavits of admission/denial within four weeks from today.
5. Joint Document Schedule has been prepared finally in terms of the affidavits of admission/denial of documents filed on behalf of the petitioner, defendants no.1 to 4, defendant no.5 and defendant no.6.
6. It is submitted that draft of Joint Document Schedule is to be prepared by the undersigned in connected matter i.e. TEST.CAS. 42/2014 in terms of order dated 19.12.2022 passed by the Hon'ble Court.
7. At joint request, re-notify the present matter for further proceedings on **01st February, 2023.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 11, 2023/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any