



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014**

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta & Mr. Rajat
Asija, Advs. with petitioner in
person (appeared through VC)

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
06.04.2023

%

**Fresh IA No.6360/2023 (under Section 151 CPC r/w Section 5
of Limitation Act filed on behalf of the petitioner for
condonation of delay in filing list of witnesses)**

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **21st April, 2023.**

Private Secretary a/w
SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 6, 2023/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any