



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014**

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta & Mr. Rajat Asija,
Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: None for R-1.

Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi with Mr.
Aditya Kumar Hire & Ms. Pallavi
Maurya, Adv. for R-2 to 4.

None for R-5 & 6.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

22.01.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

1. Today the matter is listed for further cross-examination of RW-2 Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra.
2. As per office noting, nothing fresh has been filed.
3. RW-2 Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra is not present today.
4. Mr. Vishal Bhan, Data Entry Operator from office of Sub-Registrar III, 4/7, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi-110002 who was also bound down for today on last date of hearing, is also not present today.
5. At request of Ld. Counsel for respondents no.2 to 4, issue notice to RW-1 Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra for next date of hearing. Notice be also issued to Mr. Vishal Bhan, who



has been examined as RW-1 in this matter, through concerned Sub-Registrar, with direction to appear in person alongwith original record, which was brought by him at the time of his evidence, on next date of hearing. In case, Mr. Vishal Bhan is not available for any reason, then, concerned Sub-Registrar is directed to depute any other official to produce the said original record on next date of hearing. Endorsement in this regard be made on the notice. Notice be issued without PF.

6. At joint request, re-notify the present matter for further cross-examination of RW-2 on **15th March, 2024 at 02.30 p.m.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 22, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any