



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014**

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Counsel for petitioner.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

20.03.2024

I.A. 6516/2024 (under Order XXXIX Rue 5 CPC filed by the petitioner for clarification/modification of the order dated 20.07.2015)

1. The application under Order XXXIX Rule 5 CPC has been filed on behalf of the petitioner for clarification/modification of the Order dated 20.07.2015.
2. On the petitioner taking steps, notice of the application be issued to the respondents, through counsel, by ordinary post and electronic mode, returnable on 02.05.2024.
3. Reply be filed by the respondents within 15 days after being served notice of the application.
4. Be listed before the learned Joint Registrar for consideration of the application on 02.05.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MARCH 20, 2024/RS