



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014**

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Rajat Asija and Ms. Kriti
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma, M.s Amrit
Kaur Oberoi and Mr. Manish Sharyal,
Advocates for R-2 to R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **23.04.2024**

**I.A. 8872/2024 (under Section 152 with Sections 153 and 151 of CPC on
behalf of plaintiff for Correction of Order dated 20.03.2024)**

1. An application has been filed on behalf of plaintiff.
2. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that he has already filed the reply to the said application and has no objection if the application under Section 39(4) CPC is listed before this Court for arguments.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has not received the copy of the reply.
4. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he shall provide the copy of the reply afresh through email.
5. List for consideration of this application before this Court on 28.08.2024.



6. In the interim the evidence before learned Joint Registrar shall continue as already fixed.
7. Rejoinder, if any may be filed by the petitioner within two weeks with copy to the opposite counsel.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 23, 2024/va