



\$~28

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ TEST.CAS. 38/2014

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta & Mr. Rajat Asija,
Advts.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: None for R-1.

Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma with Ms.
Amrit Kaur Oberoi & Mr. Manish
Saryal, Advts. for R-2 to 4.

Mr. Jagjit Singh and Mr. Preet
Singh, Advts. for R-5 & 6.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

02.05.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Time of commence of proceedings	: 02:35 p.m.
Time of commence of recording of evidence	: 02:40 p.m.
Time of conclusion of evidence	: 03:50 p.m.
Time of conclusion of proceedings	: 03:55 p.m.
No. of pages of evidence recorded	: 06 pages

**I.A. No. 8872/2024 (by petitioner for correction of order
dated 20.03.2024)**

1. It is submitted that the captioned IA is coming up for
hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 28.08.2024.

**I.A. No. 6516/2024 (by petitioner u/O XXXIX Rule 5 of
CPC for clarification/modification of the order dated
20.07.2015)**

2. As per office noting, notice of the captioned IA has been
served upon all the respondents.



3. Office noting further shows that reply to the captioned IA was filed on respondent no.2. Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 submits that reply filed on behalf of respondent no.2 be also read on behalf of respondents no.3 & 4. Let the same be read accordingly.
4. Time sought on behalf of petitioner for filing rejoinder to the reply of respondent no.2. Let the same be filed within two weeks.
5. Last opportunity is granted to respondents no.5 and 6 to file reply to captioned IA within two weeks and rejoinder thereto be filed before next date of hearing.

TEST.CAS. 38/2014

6. Today the matter is listed for further cross-examination of RW-2 Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra.
7. Ms. Chanchal, Sr. Asstt. from office of Sub-Registrar-III, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi is present alongwith the summoned record.
8. RW-2 Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra has been further partly cross-examined and his further cross-examination is deferred at request of the parties.
9. At request, RW-2 Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra as well as Ms. Chanchal, Sr. Asstt. from office of Sub-Registrar-III, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi (with summoned record) are bound down to appear in person on next date of hearing.
10. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of RW-2 on 25th July, 2024 at 02:15 p.m.

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 2, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any