



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014**

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta, Ms. Neha
Bansal, Mr. Rajat Asija,
Mr. Aditya Dhankar and
Mr. Goutam Goyal, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur and Mr.
Ved Prakash Sharma ,
Adv. for R-2 to 4
None for R-1, 5 & 6

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

25.07.2024

%

**Case file received from the court of Sh. Devender
Kumar Garg, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way
of transfer in terms of office order signed by learned
Registrar (Original) on 28.06.2024.**

IA No. 34330/2024 and IA No. 34367/2024 both u/s 151

CPC by petitioner

1. Heard. Issue notice. Learned counsels for
respondent nos. 2 to 6 accept notice. Reply be filed within
two weeks. Issue notice of the captioned IA to respondent
no.1 and 7 through learned counsel on filing of PF
returnable for next date.

TEST.CAS. 38/2014

2. The matter is at the stage of cross-examination of
RW2. The witness is not present today. Matter is
adjourned. RW2 Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra and Ms.



Chanchal be summoned along with the complete record in terms of previous order on filing of PF for next date. Necessary details be mentioned in the PF form.

3. Re-notify the matter for remaining cross-examination of RW2 on 30.09.2024 at 12.30 pm .

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At 2.30 pm

At this stage, Mr. Jagjit Singh, learned counsel for respondent nos. 5 & 6 has appeared. He is apprised about today's order and next date of hearing.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 25, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any