



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 38/2014, I.A. 6516/2024, I.A. 8872/2024, I.A. 34330/2024&I.A. 34367/2024

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta, Ms. Neha Bansal,
Mr. Rajat Asija, Mr. Aditya
Dhankar and
Mr. Goutam Goyal, Advs

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Garg, Panel Counsel for
GNCTD with Mr. Mihir Gujjewar,
Adv.
Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma and Ms.
Amrit Kaur Oberai and Ms. Pallavi
Maurya, Advs. for R-1
Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma, Ms. Amrit
kaur Oberai and Mr. Manish Saryal,
Advs. for R-3 to R-6
Mr. Lakhan Kumar Mishra, Adv. for
R-7

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
28.08.2024

I.A. 34367/2024 (under Section 151 CPC filed by plaintiff)

1. The pleadings are stated to be complete in the present application.



2. It is already 04.50 P.M.
3. No time left.
4. Re-notify on 19.11.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 28, 2024
N.S. ASWAL