



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014, I.A.Nos.8872/2024, 34330/2024 & 34367/2024**
HARKIRAT SINGH SODHIPetitioner

Through: Ms Neelima Tripathi, Sr. Advocate
with Mr Rajat Asija and Ms Kirti
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr Ved Prakash Sharma and Ms
Amrit Kaur Oberoi and Mr Manish
Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
19.11.2024

I.A. 6516/2024 (under Order XXXIX Rule 4 read with Section 151 CPC)

List for hearing on 21.01.2025 amongst top five matters.

NOVEMBER 19, 2024
MK

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J