



\$~O-5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 38/2014, I.A. 6516/2024, I.A. 8872/2024 and I.A. 34367/2024

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Sr. Adv. With
Ms. Kriti Sharma and Mr. Rajat Asija,
Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma and Ms.
Amrit Kaur Oberai, Advs. for R-2 to
4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

21.01.2025

1. Ms. Neelima Tripathi, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent No.7 has expired and the legal heirs of the said respondent are already on record. She further makes an oral request for the deletion of the name of respondent No.7 from the array of parties.
2. In view of the aforesaid, the oral request made by the learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner is accepted. Let the name of respondent No.7 be deleted from the array of parties.
3. Let the amended memo of parties be filed within two working days and the same be placed immediately after the main memo of parties.
4. List on 11.02.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J
JANUARY 21, 2025/DPA/MJO