



\$~O-64 and O-65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014 and I.A. 4342/2025**

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Neelima, Sr. Advocate with
Mr.Lalit Gupta Tripathi, Mr.Rajat
Asija and Ms.Kriti, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

O-65

+ **TEST.CAS. 42/2014 and I.A. 4287/2025**

AMITA GANDOAK

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Neelima, Sr. Advocate with
Mr.Lalit Gupta Tripathi, Mr.Rajat
Asija and Ms.Kriti, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

18.02.2025

**I.A. 4342/2025 (By Plaintiff - To Modify Status Quo Order Dated
20.07.2015) in TEST.CAS. 38/2014**

**I.A. 4287/2025 (By Applicant - To Modify Status Quo Order Dated
20.07.2015) in TEST.CAS. 42/2014**

1. Heard learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants
through video conferencing.



2. On applicants taking necessary steps, let notice of the aforesaid applications be issued to the respondents in TEST.CAS. 38/2014 and to the other party in TEST.CAS. 42/2014, by all permissible modes, returnable on the next date of hearing.
3. In addition, service through counsel, who are representing the respondents, is also permitted.
4. List these applications for consideration on 29.07.2025.

FEBRUARY 18, 2025
Nc/sp

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any