



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014**

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anmol Ghai and Mr.
Rajat Asija, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhinav Garg (Panel
Counsel for GNCTD) with
Mr. Mihir Gujjewar, Advs.
(through VC)
Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma
and Ms. Amrit Kaur
Oberoi, Advs. for R-2 to 4

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

%

ORDER
01.04.2025

Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on leave.

List on 23.04.2025.

Reader a/w

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 1, 2025/cd

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)