



\$~O-75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014**

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Rajat Asija, Mr. Lalit Gupta and
Ms. Kriti Sharma, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma, Ms. Amrit
Kaur Oberai and Mr. Manish Sargal,
Advs. for R-2 to 4.
Mr. Jagjit Singh and Mr. Preet Singh,
Advs. for R-5 and 6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

22.04.2025

I.A. 9817/2025 (under Section 151 of CPC, 1908, by defendant No.2)

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice on behalf of petitioner is accepted by Mr. Rajat Asija, learned counsel for petitioner, who assists Ms. Neelima Tripathi, learned senior counsel.
4. Let Mr. Rajat Asija, learned counsel for the petitioner to take instructions and to file a reply before the next date of hearing.
5. List this application for consideration on 29.07.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 22, 2025/DPA/SPH

Click here to check corrigendum, if any