



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014**

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr. Rajat
Asija, Mr. Priyansh Jain,
Mr. Anmol Ghai and Ms.
Ishita Nautiyal, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma
and Ms. Amrit Kaur
Oberoi, Advs. for R2 to 4
Mr. Jagjit Singh, Mr. Preet
Singh and Mr. Rahul
Khan, Advs. for R-5 & 6

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

09.07.2025

**Proceedings from 12.50 pm to
1.35 pm**

**Evidence recorded from 12.52
pm to 1.33 pm**

Number of pages: 3

1. The matter is fixed for further cross-examination of RW2/Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra.
2. RW2 further cross-examined in part.
3. Put up in post lunch session for further cross-examination of RW2.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At 2.30 pm

4. In post lunch session, no time left for further cross-examination of RW2 as cross-examination in some other



case is being recorded.

5. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of RW2 on 25.07.2025 at 2 pm.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 9, 2025/cd