



\$~O-28

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ TEST.CAS. 38/2014

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberai, for R-2 to 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

18.07.2025

**I.A. 16930/2025 (BY RESPONDENT NO. 2 TO 4 U/O 16 R 1 AND 6-
FOR DIRECTIONS TO ISSUE SUMMONS TO WITNESS)**

List this application on 21.07.2025 before the concerned Joint Registrar for passing appropriate orders.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 18, 2025/aks/@am