



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014**

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHIPetitioner

Through: None
versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi,
Adv. for R-2 to 4
None for remaining
respondents

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

21.07.2025

%

**IA No. 16930/2025 filed by respondent nos. 2 to 4 for
summoning of witnesses**

1. Heard. Perused.
2. The witness mentioned in para 5 (i) and para 5 (ii) of application in hand be summoned on filing of PF for date already fixed i.e. 25.07.2025. Process be given dasti as requested. Diet money be paid to the witness in court as and when the witness appears.
3. Application in hand stands disposed off accordingly.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 21, 2025/cd