



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014**

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr. Priyansh Jain
and Mr. Kritik Verma, Advocates.

Versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma with Ms.
Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Mr. Manish Kr.
Saryal and Ms. Abha Sharma,
Advocates for R2 to R4.
Mr. Jagjit Singh and Mr. Rahul Khan,
Advocates for R5&6.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK DABAS
(DHJS)**

%

ORDER
25.07.2025

**Proceedings from 3:30 PM to 4:25
PM.**

**Evidence recorded from 3:30 PM to
4:23 PM.**

Number of pages: 5

1. Matter is today fixed for cross-examination of RW2/Mr. V.P. Malhotra.
2. RW2/Mr. V.P. Malhotra further cross-examined in part.
3. Remaining cross-examinations is deferred as it is already 4:23 PM



and some other matters are still pending.

4. Matter be put up before Hon'ble court on date already fixed i.e. 29.07.2025.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 25, 2025/anj