



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014**
HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mrs. Neelima Tripathi,
Mr. Rajat Asija and Ms.
Kriti Sharma, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma
and Ms. Amrit Kaur
Oberoi with Mr. Manish
Saryul, Advocates for R2
to R4.
Mr. Jagjit Singh and Mr.
Rahul Khan, Advocates
for R5&6.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER

26.08.2025

%

TEST.CAS. 38/2014

1. Matter is today fixed for recording of evidence of RW2/Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra.
2. RW2/Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra is not present today.
3. Counsel for R2 to R4 submits that the office concerned has been shifted.
4. RW2/Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra and the concerned witness from office of Sub-Registrar be summoned for next date on filing of PF. Fresh address be mentioned on the PF.
5. Diet money be paid to said witnesses as and when they



appear.

6. Re-notify on 18.09.2025 at 02:00 PM for recording of evidence of RW2/Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra.
7. Process be given *dasti* as requested.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**
AUGUST 26, 2025/anj