



\$~O-51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014**

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr. Priyansh
Jain and Mr. Kritik Verma,
Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma and
Ms.Amrit Kaur Oberoi and
Mr.Manish Saryal, Advs. for R-2 to 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **09.10.2025**

I.A. 17999/2025 (under Section 151 of CPC)

1. Let notice be issued to Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra on the address which is recorded in his deposition by the Registry, returnable on 22.01.2026.
2. Let the affidavit of Mr.Ved Prakash Malhtora be also filed pursuant to the observations made *vide* order dated 29.07.2025.
3. In the meantime, let the reply to application bearing I.A. 17999/2025 be also filed on behalf respondent nos.2 to 4.
4. List this application for consideration on 22.01.2026.
5. The Registry is also directed to list applications bearing I.A. 34367/2024 and I.A. 4342/2025 on the next date of hearing.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025/Nc/sph