



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014**
HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr. Rajat
Asija, Ms. Shreeyam
Kedia and Ms. Mansi
Singh, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma,
Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi
and Mr. Manish Saryal,
Advocates for R2 to R4.
Summoned witness i.e.
Mr. Kishan Kumar
(D.E.O.) is also present.
Mr. Jasjit Singh, Ms. Preet
Singh and Mr. Rahul
Khan, Advocates for R5
and R6.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

%

ORDER
23.12.2025

Proceedings from 02:35 PM to
03:41 PM

Evidence recorded from 02:40
PM to 03:35 PM

Number of pages: 5

1. Matter is today fixed for further cross-examination of
RW2/Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra.
2. RW2/Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra further cross-
examined in part.



3. Remaining cross-examination of RW2/Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra is deferred for the reasons mentioned in deposition sheet.
4. Re-notify on 08.01.2026 at 02:00 PM for remaining cross-examination of RW2/Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra.
5. RW2/Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra and Mr. Kishan Kumar (D.E.O.) are bound down for next date of hearing.
6. Copy of order be given *dasti* to RW2/Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra and Mr. Kishan Kumar (D.E.O.).

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 23, 2025/anj