



\$~17

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

TEST.CAS. 38/2014

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shreeyam Kedia, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manish Saryal and Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocates for R2 to R4.
Mr. Kishan Kumar (DEO) from SR-II, Jhandewalan, Delhi (Mob.8851501189) in person.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER

13.02.2026

%

1. Matter is today fixed for further cross-examination of RW2/Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra.
2. RW2/Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra is not present today and written request (photocopy) for exemption from personal appearance has been received on behalf of RW2/Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra.
3. Same is allowed for today only.
4. Re-notify on 17.03.2026 at 2 pm. for purpose fixed i.e. further cross-examination of RW2/Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra.
5. RW2/Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra be summoned for next date of hearing on filing of PF.
6. Mr. Kishan Kumar (D.E.O.) is bound down for next date of hearing.



7. Copy of order be given *dasti* to Mr. Kishan Kumar
(D.E.O.).

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 13, 2026/ab**