



\$~18

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

TEST.CAS. 38/2014

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr. Rajat Asija
and Ms. Mansi Singh, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma, Ms.
Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Mr. Manish
Sargal and Ms. Abha Sharma,
Advs. for R2 to R3.
Mr. Anuj Rana (Record Keeper)
from SR-III, Jhandewalan, Delhi
in person.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

17.03.2026

%

Proceeding-2:31 p.m. to 3:56 p.m.

Evidence-2:32 p.m. to 3:55 p.m.

Pages-8

Test.Cas. 38/2014

1. Matter is today fixed for further cross-examination of RW2/Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra.
2. RW2/Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra further cross-examined in part.
3. Further cross-examination of RW2 is deferred for the reasons mentioned in the deposition-sheet.
4. Re-notify on 10.04.2026 at 2 pm. for purpose fixed i.e. further cross-examination of RW2/Mr. Ved Prakash



Malhotra. RW2 is bound down to appear on the next date of hearing.

5. Mr. Anuj Rana, (Record Keeper) is also bound down for next date of hearing.

DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 17, 2026/ab