



\$~17

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

TEST.CAS. 38/2014

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr. Rajat Asija
and Ms. Mansi Singh, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma, Ms.
Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Mr. Manish
Sargal and Ms. Abha Sharma,
Advs. for R2 to R3.
Mr. Vishal Malhotra son of Mr.
Ved Prakash Malhotra (through
VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

10.04.2026

%

Test.Cas. 38/2014

1. Matter is today fixed for further cross-examination of RW2/Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra.
2. RW2/Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra is not present today.
3. Mr. Vishal Malhotra son of Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra has appeared through VC and submits that some relative has expired and Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra is busy in last rites and ceremonies and hence, he is unable to appear before this Court for his evidence.
4. Re-notify on 27.04.2026 at 2 pm. for purpose fixed i.e. further cross-examination of RW2/Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 10, 2026/ab