



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 38/2014
HARKIRAT SINGH SODHIPetitioner
Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr. Rajat Asija
and Ms. Mansi Singh, Advs.
versus
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondent
Through: Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma & Ms.
Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Advs. for R2
to R3.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

I.A. No.11601/2026 filed by R2 to 4 u/Order XVI Rule
1&6 r/w Section 151 CPC to summons to the named
witnesses

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice has been accepted by counsel for petitioner.
4. Counsel for petitioner submits that he has no objection,
if captioned IA is allowed.
5. Keeping in view the totality of facts and circumstances,
the captioned IA stands allowed and disposed of,
accordingly.
6. The witness(es) mentioned in the captioned IA be
summoned alongwith relevant records on filing of PF
for next date of hearing.
7. Steps be taken within two weeks from today.

Test.Cas. 38/2014

8. Matter is today fixed for further cross-examination of
RW2/Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra.
9. RW2/Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra is not present today.



10. The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 05.05.2026 for further directions.
11. Re-notify on 09.07.2026 at 2 pm. for purpose fixed i.e. further cross-examination of RW2/Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra, as requested.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2026/ab