



\$~45 & 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014**

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr. Rajat Asija, Ms.
Yogita and Mr. Dev, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Garg, Panel Counsel for
GNCTD with Ms. Pallavi Raj, Adv.
for State.
Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma and Ms.
Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Advs. for R-2 to
R-4.

46.

+ **TEST.CAS. 42/2014**

AMITA GANDOAK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma and Ms.
Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Garg, Panel Counsel for
GNCTD with Ms. Pallavi Raj, Adv.
for State.
Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr. Rajat Asija, Ms.
Yogita and Mr. Dev, Advs. for R-2 to
R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

05.05.2026

%



TEST.CAS. 38/2014 & TEST.CAS. 42/2014

1. Mr. Lalit Gupta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner in TEST.CAS. 38/2014 submits that the direction given by this Court in para 5 of the order dated 29.07.2025 in (TEST. CAS. 38/2014) passed in respect of I.A. 17999/2025 has not been complied with.
2. In view of the above, the witness Ved Prakash Malhotra, is directed to comply with the said directions.
3. List before learned Joint Registrar on 20.08.2025, the date already fixed.

I.A. 4342/2025 & I.A. 17999/2025 in TEST.CAS. 38/2014
I.A. 4287/2025 in TEST.CAS. 42/2014

4. List these IAs before Court on 06.10.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 5, 2026
N.S. ASWAL