



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010682002014

+ **TEST.CAS. 38/2014**

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Asija and Mr. Mradul
Kumar, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhinav Garg, Panel
Counsel, GNCTD with Mr.
Bhavya Saxena, Adv. for
R-1/State (through VC)
Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Sr. Adv.
(through VC) with Mr. Manish
Kumar Senyal & Ms. Prashansa
Srivastava, Advs. for R2 to R4
(through VC).

RW2/Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra
is present in person.

Mr. Preet Singh, Adv. for R-5&6

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. KADAMBARI
AWASTHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

19.08.2026

%

Test.Cas. 38/2014

1. Matter is today fixed for further cross-examination of
RW2/Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra.
2. RW2/Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra is present today.
3. Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground
that there is bereavement in the family of main counsel
for petitioner.
4. Not opposed.
5. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.
6. Re-notify on **16.09.2026 at 2pm** for further
cross-examination of RW2/Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra,
as requested.



7. **At joint request, date already fixed i.e. 20.08.2026, stands recalled.**
8. RW2/Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra & Mr. Kishan Kumar, DEO from the office of Sub-Registrar-III, Asaf Ali Road, Delhi are bound down to appear on next date of hearing.
9. For abundant precaution, fresh notice be also issued to Mr. Kishan Kumar, DEO from the office of Sub-Registrar-III, Asaf Ali Road for the next date of hearing.

**KADAMBARI AWASTHI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 19, 2026/ab**